
Duke University Press now offers an expanded collection of 
journals in the humanities and social sciences. Because the number 
of titles published by Duke is expected to grow from year to year 
while many libraries need to keep their costs from increasing, we 
have developed Standard and Expanded collections to provide 
options for libraries. 

Pricing for both collections is based on discounts from 
the electronic-only subscription rates for each included title. 
The collections are hosted by HighWire Press at 
dukejournals.org. 

Standard

The 2010 e-Duke Journals Scholarly Collection: Standard includes 
online access to 31 Duke humanities and social science journals: 
the 30 journals included in the 2009 collection plus Nka: Journal of 
Contemporary African Art. For a complete list of titles, please see 
page 2.

ExpandEd

The 2010 e-Duke Journals Scholarly Collection: Expanded 
includes the 31 titles in Standard as well as Comparative Literature, 
the Journal of Music Theory, Novel, and Philosophical Review. The 
number of titles in this collection is expected to increase from year 
to year as Duke adds more titles.

International libraries, libraries falling within the range of 24–33 in the 2005 Carnegie Classification system, or libraries not included in the 
Carnegie Classification system should see Additional Pricing Information (page 3).

tiEr                      Standard  ExpandEd

Tier 5   RU/VH: Research Universities                $3,471                        $3,782 

 (very high research activity)                   

Carnegie Classification 15

Tier 4   RU/H: Research Universities               $2,768                        $3,071  

 (high research activity)  

 DRU: Doctoral/Research Universities  

 Master’s L: Master’s Colleges and Universities  

 (larger programs)                   

Carnegie Classifications 16–18

Tier 3   Master’s M: Master’s Colleges and Universities               $2,226                        $2,521  

 (medium programs) 

 Master’s S: Master’s Colleges and Universities  

 (smaller programs) 

 Bac/A&S: Baccalaureate Colleges 

 —Arts & Sciences                  

Carnegie Classifications 19–21

Tier 2   Bac/Diverse: Baccalaureate Colleges—Diverse Fields              $1,685                        $1,972  

 Bac/Assoc: Baccalaureate/Associate’s Colleges                  

Carnegie Classifications 22–23

Tier 1   Associate’s Colleges                  $782                        $1,060 

Carnegie Classifications 1–14
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fEaturES of BotH collEctionS includE

tiered discounting •	

access to current content and all available back issues•	

deep discounts on print add-on subscriptions for •	

      collection subscribers

fEaturES on HigHWirE prESS includE

enhanced search features and reference linking•	

counter•	 –compliant usage statistics

RSS•	  feeds and table-of-contents alerting

toll-free access across cited journals in HighWire’s •	

    collection (1,156 journals)

agEnt and conSortium diScounting and tErmS

Agents and consortia will receive a 5% discount on collection 
renewal orders. For new orders, agents and consortia are eligible 
for a one-time 10% discount. (New orders are defined as customers 
who have not previously purchased the e-Duke Journals Scholarly 
Collections, not customers who are new to a particular agent 
or consortium.) Duke University Press will not accept collection 
or print add-on orders (see page 3 for more details) without 
end-user information.

SitE licEnSE agrEEmEnt

Duke University Press requires a signed site license agreement 
for access to the e-Duke Journals Scholarly Collections. There is 
one site license for both collections. Institutions that previously 
signed a site license for the e-Duke Journals Scholarly Collection 
do not need to resubmit a license. To download the site license, 
please visit dukeupress.edu/library. Questions can be directed to 
the library relations manager at libraryrelations@dukeupress.edu.  

additional information

American Literary Scholarship

American Literature

American Speech

boundary 2

Camera Obscura

Common Knowledge

Comparative Studies of South Asia,   
Africa and the Middle East

differences

Eighteenth-Century Life

Ethnohistory

French Historical Studies

GLQ: A Journal of Lesbian and  
Gay Studies

Hispanic American Historical Review

History of Political Economy

Journal of Health Politics, Policy and Law

Journal of Medieval and  
Early Modern Studies

Labor: Studies in Working-Class    
History of the Americas

Mediterranean Quarterly

MLQ: Modern Language Quarterly

New German Critique

Nka: Journal of Contemporary  
African Art (new in 2010)

Pedagogy

Poetics Today

positions: east asia cultures critique

Public Culture

Radical History Review

SAQ: South Atlantic Quarterly

Small Axe

Social Science History

Social Text

Theater

titles included in Standard and Expanded

additional titles included in Expanded

Comparative Literature

Journal of Music Theory

Novel

Philosophical Review
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intErnational inStitutionS

Pricing of the e-Duke Journals Scholarly Collections  
for institutions outside the U.S. is based on World Bank  
Development Indicators and library holdings. 

To request a quote for an institution outside the U.S., please 
visit dukeupress.edu/library/eDuke/intlpricingform.html. 

SpEcializEd inStitutionS

If your institution offers professional, baccalaureate, master’s, 
and/or doctoral degrees and it falls within the range of 24–33 
in the 2005 Carnegie Classification system or is not assigned 
a classification, then we require the following information to  
verify your collection price:

1. Full-time enrollment (FTE)
2. Degrees offered: professional, baccalaureate, master’s,   
    and/or doctoral

Specialized-institution pricing is available only for institutions 
that meet the above requirements.

2010 Specialized-institution pricing 

Tier    Degrees Offered      FTE                      Standard           Expanded    

3      Baccalaureate,       Over 2,500            $2,226 $2,521 

master’s,        

and/or doctoral     

2      Baccalaureate,       1,000 to 2,500      $1,685             $1,972 

master’s,       

and/or doctoral      

1      Baccalaureate,       Below 1,000          $782 $1,060 

master’s,       

and/or doctoral      

1       Professional           Any size            $782                 $1,060

print add-on option

Current subscribers to the Standard or Expanded collection may  
add or continue print subscriptions for any of the journals in the 
purchased collection at rates steeply discounted from the ordinary 
print subscription prices. 

Please see page 4 for print add-on pricing for individual titles.  
 

2010 print add-on discounting

Tier                        % Discount

Tier 5 RU/VH: Research Universities    60%

Tier 4 RU/H: Research Universities   65% 

 DRU: Doctoral/Research Universities 

 Master’s L: Master’s Colleges and Universities   

Tier 3 Master’s M: Master’s Colleges and Universities       70% 

 Master’s S: Master’s Colleges and Universities 

 Bac/A&S: Baccalaureate Colleges—Arts & Sciences     

Tier 2 Bac/Diverse: Baccalaureate Colleges—Diverse Fields   75% 

 Bac/Assoc: Baccalaureate/Associate’s Colleges   

Tier 1   Associate’s Colleges    80%

additional pricing information
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2010 print add-on pricing

American Literary Scholarship

American Literature

American Speech

boundary 2

Camera Obscura

Common Knowledge

Comparative Studies of South Asia, Africa  
and the Middle East

differences

Eighteenth-Century Life

Ethnohistory

French Historical Studies

GLQ: A Journal of Lesbian and Gay Studies

Hispanic American Historical Review

History of Political Economy

Journal of Health Politics, Policy and Law

Journal of Medieval and Early Modern Studies

Labor: Studies in Working-Class History  
of the Americas

Mediterranean Quarterly

MLQ: Modern Language Quarterly

New German Critique

Nka: Journal of Contemporary African Art

Pedagogy

Poetics Today

positions: east asia cultures critique

Public Culture

Radical History Review

SAQ: South Atlantic Quarterly

Small Axe

Social Science History

Social Text

Theater

Comparative Literature 

Journal of Music Theory 

Novel 

Philosophical Review 

$38.80

$109.60

$61.60

$82.00

$53.20

$48.00

$40.00 

$53.20

$50.40

$55.60

$66.40

$80.40

$138.80

$168.80

$157.20

$98.00

$109.60 

$31.60

$85.60

$57.60

$48.80

$40.00

$112.00

$72.00

$77.20

$56.00

$74.40

$44.00

$56.00

$80.40

$50.40

$37.60

$23.20

$35.60

$44.80

$33.95

$95.90

$53.90

$71.75

$46.55

$42.00

$35.00 

$46.55

$44.10

$48.65

$58.10

$70.35

$121.45

$147.70

$137.55

$85.75

$95.90 

$27.65

$74.90

$50.40

$42.70

$35.00

$98.00

$63.00

$67.55

$49.00

$65.10

$38.50

$49.00

$70.35

$44.10

$32.90

$20.30

$31.15

$39.20

$29.10

$82.20

$46.20

$61.50

$39.90

$36.00

$30.00 

$39.90

$37.80

$41.70

$49.80

$60.30

$104.10

$126.60

$117.90

$73.50

$82.20 

$23.70

$64.20

$43.20

$36.60

$30.00

$84.00

$54.00

$57.90

$42.00

$55.80

$33.00

$42.00

$60.30

$37.80

$28.20

$17.40

$26.70

$33.60

$24.25

$68.50

$38.50

$51.25

$33.25

$30.00

$25.00 

$33.25

$31.50

$34.75

$41.50

$50.25

$86.75

$105.50

$98.25

$61.25

$68.50 

$19.75

$53.50

$36.00

$30.50

$25.00

$70.00

$45.00

$48.25

$35.00

$46.50

$27.50

$35.00

$50.25

$31.50

$23.50

$14.50

$22.25

$28.00

$19.40

$54.80

$30.80

$41.00

$26.60

$24.00

$20.00 

$26.60

$25.20

$27.80

$33.20

$40.20

$69.40

$84.40

$78.60

$49.00

$54.80 

$15.80

$42.80

$28.80

$24.40

$20.00

$56.00

$36.00

$38.60

$28.00

$37.20

$22.00

$28.00

$40.20

$25.20

$18.80

$11.60

$17.80

$22.40

tier 5 (60%) tier 4 (65%) tier 3 (70%) tier 2 (75%) tier 1 (80%)

international shipping (and gSt in canada) must be included for institutions outside the u.S.

titles included in both Standard and Expanded 

additional titles included in Expanded

titles included in both Standard and Expanded
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