

Duke University Press now offers an expanded collection of journals in the humanities and social sciences. Because the number of titles published by Duke is expected to grow from year to year while many libraries need to keep their costs from increasing, we have developed **Standard** and **Expanded** collections to provide options for libraries.

Pricing for both collections is based on discounts from the electronic-only subscription rates for each included title. The collections are hosted by HighWire Press at **dukejournals.org**.

## STANDARD

The 2010 **e-Duke Journals Scholarly Collection: Standard** includes online access to **31** Duke humanities and social science journals: the 30 journals included in the 2009 collection plus *Nka: Journal of Contemporary African Art*. For a complete list of titles, please see page 2.

## EXPANDED

The 2010 **e-Duke Journals Scholarly Collection: Expanded** includes the 31 titles in Standard as well as *Comparative Literature*, the *Journal of Music Theory*, *Novel*, and *Philosophical Review*. The number of titles in this collection is expected to increase from year to year as Duke adds more titles.

# **2010 Pricing Information**

TIER		STANDARD	EXPANDED	
Tier 5	RU/VH: Research Universities	\$3,471	\$3,782	
	(very high research activity)			
Carnegie	e Classification 15			
Tier 4	RU/H: Research Universities	\$2,768	\$3,071	
	(high research activity)			
	DRU: Doctoral/Research Universities			
	Master's L: Master's Colleges and Universities			
	(larger programs)			
Carnegie	e Classifications 16–18			
Tier 3	Master's M: Master's Colleges and Universities	\$2,226	\$2,521	
	(medium programs)			
	Master's S: Master's Colleges and Universities			
	(smaller programs)			
	Bac/A&S: Baccalaureate Colleges			
	—Arts & Sciences			
Carnegie	e Classifications 19–21			
Tier 2	Bac/Diverse: Baccalaureate Colleges—Diverse Fields	\$1,685	\$1,972	
	Bac/Assoc: Baccalaureate/Associate's Colleges			
Carnegie	e Classifications 22-23			
Tier 1	Associate's Colleges	\$782	\$1,060	
Carnegie	e Classifications 1–14			

International libraries, libraries falling within the range of 24–33 in the 2005 Carnegie Classification system, or libraries not included in the Carnegie Classification system should see Additional Pricing Information (page 3).

### SALES INFORMATION

Duke University Press • Journals Customer Service • E-mail: edukecollection@dukeupress.edu Phone: 919-688-5134 • Fax: 919-688-2615 • **dukeupress.edu/library** 

#### **Titles included in Standard and Expanded**

American Literary Scholarship
American Literature
American Speech
boundary 2
Camera Obscura
Common Knowledge
Comparative Studies of South Asia,
Africa and the Middle East
differences
Eighteenth-Century Life
Ethnohistory
French Historical Studies

# GLQ: A Journal of Lesbian and Gay Studies Hispanic American Historical Review History of Political Economy Journal of Health Politics, Policy and Law Journal of Medieval and Early Modern Studies Labor: Studies in Working-Class History of the Americas Mediterranean Quarterly MLQ: Modern Language Quarterly New German Critique

Nka: Journal of Contemporary African Art (new in 2010) Pedagogy Poetics Today positions: east asia cultures critique Public Culture Radical History Review SAQ: South Atlantic Quarterly Small Axe Social Science History Social Text Theater

*e*Duke

JOURNALS

Scholarly Collection

#### Additional titles included in Expanded

Comparative Literature	Novel
Journal of Music Theory	Philosophical Review

# **Additional Information**

#### FEATURES OF BOTH COLLECTIONS INCLUDE

- tiered discounting
- · access to current content and all available back issues
- deep discounts on print add-on subscriptions for collection subscribers

### FEATURES ON HIGHWIRE PRESS INCLUDE

- · enhanced search features and reference linking
- COUNTER-compliant usage statistics
- Rss feeds and table-of-contents alerting
- toll-free access across cited journals in HighWire's collection (1,156 journals)

### AGENT AND CONSORTIUM DISCOUNTING AND TERMS

Agents and consortia will receive a 5% discount on collection renewal orders. For new orders, agents and consortia are eligible for a one-time 10% discount. (*New orders are defined as customers who have not previously purchased the e-Duke Journals Scholarly Collections, not customers who are new to a particular agent or consortium.*) Duke University Press will not accept collection or print add-on orders (see page 3 for more details) without end-user information.

#### SITE LICENSE AGREEMENT

Duke University Press requires a signed site license agreement for access to the e-Duke Journals Scholarly Collections. There is one site license for both collections. Institutions that previously signed a site license for the e-Duke Journals Scholarly Collection do not need to resubmit a license. To download the site license, please visit **dukeupress.edu/library**. Questions can be directed to the library relations manager at libraryrelations@dukeupress.edu.

#### SALES INFORMATION

Duke University Press • Journals Customer Service • E-mail: edukecollection@dukeupress.edu Phone: 919-688-5134 • Fax: 919-688-2615 • **dukeupress.edu/library** 

# **Additional Pricing Information**

#### **INTERNATIONAL INSTITUTIONS**

Pricing of the e-Duke Journals Scholarly Collections for institutions outside the U.S. is based on World Bank Development Indicators and library holdings.

To request a quote for an institution outside the U.S., please visit dukeupress.edu/library/eDuke/intlpricingform.html.

#### SPECIALIZED INSTITUTIONS

If your institution offers professional, baccalaureate, master's, and/or doctoral degrees and it falls within the range of 24–33 in the 2005 Carnegie Classification system or is not assigned a classification, then we require the following information to verify your collection price:

- I. Full-time enrollment (FTE)
- 2. Degrees offered: professional, baccalaureate, master's, and/or doctoral

Specialized-institution pricing is available only for institutions that meet the above requirements.

#### **2010 Specialized-Institution Pricing**

Tier	Degrees Offered	FTE	Standard	Expanded
3	Baccalaureate, master's, and/or doctoral	Over 2,500	\$2,226	\$2,521
2	Baccalaureate, master's, and/or doctoral	1,000 to 2,500	\$1,685	\$1,972
1	Baccalaureate, master's, and/or doctoral	Below 1,000	\$782	\$1,060
1	Professional	Any size	\$782	\$1,060

#### **PRINT ADD-ON OPTION**

Current subscribers to the Standard or Expanded collection may add or continue print subscriptions for any of the journals in the purchased collection at rates steeply discounted from the ordinary print subscription prices.

*e*Duke

JOURNALS

Scholarly Collection

Please see page 4 for print add-on pricing for individual titles.

#### 2010 Print Add-On Discounting

Tier		% Discount	
Tier 5	RU/VH: Research Universities	60%	
Tier 4			
	DRU: Doctoral/Research Universities Master's L: Master's Colleges and Universities		
Tier 3	Master's M: Master's Colleges and Universities Master's S: Master's Colleges and Universities Bac/A&S: Baccalaureate Colleges—Arts & Sciences	70%	
Tier 2	Bac/Diverse: Baccalaureate Colleges—Diverse Fields Bac/Assoc: Baccalaureate/Associate's Colleges	75%	
Tier 1	Associate's Colleges	80%	

#### SALES INFORMATION

Duke University Press • Journals Customer Service • E-mail: edukecollection@dukeupress.edu Phone: 919-688-5134 • Fax: 919-688-2615 • dukeupress.edu/library

# 2010 Print Add-On Pricing



tles included in both Standard and Expanded	Tier 5 (60%)	Tier 4 (65%)	Tier 3 (70%)	Tier 2 (75%)	<b>Tier 1 (80</b> %)
American Literary Scholarship	\$38.80	\$33.95	\$29.10	\$24.25	\$19.40
American Literature	\$109.60	\$95.90	\$82.20	\$68.50	\$54.80
American Speech	\$61.60	\$53.90	\$46.20	\$38.50	\$30.80
boundary 2	\$82.00	\$71.75	\$61.50	\$51.25	\$41.00
Camera Obscura	\$53.20	\$46.55	\$39.90	\$33.25	\$26.60
Common Knowledge	\$48.00	\$42.00	\$36.00	\$30.00	\$24.00
Comparative Studies of South Asia, Africa and the Middle East	\$40.00	\$35.00	\$30.00	\$25.00	\$20.00
differences	\$53.20	\$46.55	\$39.90	\$33.25	\$26.60
Eighteenth-Century Life	\$50.40	\$44.10	\$37.80	\$31.50	\$25.20
Ethnohistory	\$55.60	\$48.65	\$41.70	\$34.75	\$27.80
French Historical Studies	\$66.40	\$58.10	\$49.80	\$41.50	\$33.20
GLQ: A Journal of Lesbian and Gay Studies	\$80.40	\$70.35	\$60.30	\$50.25	\$40.20
Hispanic American Historical Review	\$138.80	\$121.45	\$104.10	\$86.75	\$69.40
History of Political Economy	\$168.80	\$147.70	\$126.60	\$105.50	\$84.40
Journal of Health Politics, Policy and Law	\$157.20	\$137.55	\$117.90	\$98.25	\$78.60
Journal of Medieval and Early Modern Studies	\$98.00	\$85.75	\$73.50	\$61.25	\$49.00
Labor: Studies in Working-Class History of the Americas	\$109.60	\$95.90	\$82.20	\$68.50	\$54.80
Mediterranean Quarterly	\$31.60	\$27.65	\$23.70	\$19.75	\$15.80
MLQ: Modern Language Quarterly	\$85.60	\$74.90	\$64.20	\$53.50	\$42.80
New German Critique	\$57.60	\$50.40	\$43.20	\$36.00	\$28.80
Nka: Journal of Contemporary African Art	\$48.80	\$42.70	\$36.60	\$30.50	\$24.40
Pedagogy	\$40.00	\$35.00	\$30.00	\$25.00	\$20.00
Poetics Today	\$112.00	\$98.00	\$84.00	\$70.00	\$56.00
positions: east asia cultures critique	\$72.00	\$63.00	\$54.00	\$45.00	\$36.00
Public Culture	\$77.20	\$67.55	\$57.90	\$48.25	\$38.60
Radical History Review	\$56.00	\$49.00	\$42.00	\$35.00	\$28.00
SAQ: South Atlantic Quarterly	\$74.40	\$65.10	\$55.80	\$46.50	\$37.20
Small Axe	\$44.00	\$38.50	\$33.00	\$27.50	\$22.00
Social Science History	\$56.00	\$49.00	\$42.00	\$35.00	\$28.00
Social Text	\$80.40	\$70.35	\$60.30	\$50.25	\$40.20
Theater	\$50.40	\$44.10	\$37.80	\$31.50	\$25.20
ditional titles included in Expanded					
Comparative Literature	\$37.60	\$32.90	\$28.20	\$23.50	\$18.80
Journal of Music Theory	\$23.20	\$20.30	\$17.40	\$14.50	\$11.60
Novel	\$35.60	\$31.15	\$26.70	\$22.25	\$17.80
Philosophical Review	\$44.80	\$39.20	\$33.60	\$28.00	\$22.40